

**SNOW PLOW SERVICES**

**JUNE 28, 2017, CONFERENCE ROOM – 10:00 A.M.**

**REPRESENTING THE TOWNSHIP OF JACKSON:**

Veronica Dingle, Purchasing Agent  
Fred Rasiewicz, Director of Public Works

**Bids Received:**

**1. A & M Harrison Construction Co., Inc.**

353 E. Pleasant Grove Rd  
Jackson, NJ 27  
Phone: 732-928-3082

**All Required Bid Documents Received.**

Category 1: \$110 per hour  
Category 2: \$140 per hour  
Category 3: \$150 per hour  
Category 4: \$180 per hour  
Category 5: \$185 per hour  
Category 6: \$ 175 per hour  
Category 7: N/A  
Category 8: \*\*see proposal sheet

**2. New Gen Recycling, Inc.**

1358 Hooper Rd  
Suite 365  
Toms River, NJ 08753  
Phone: 732-905-3830

**All Required Bid Documents Received.**

Category 1: \$159 per hour  
Category 2: \$169 per hour  
Category 3: \$189 per hour  
Category 4: \$239 per hour  
Category 5: \$374 per hour  
Category 6: \$249 per hour  
Category 7: \$374 per hour  
Category 8: \*\*see proposal sheet

**NO OTHER BIDS RECEIVED AT THIS TIME.**

The Township Attorney, Department of Public Works, and the Purchasing Department will hold all bids for review. Any and all awards will be made by action of the Governing Body of the Township of Jackson.

**\*\*\*PLEASE SEE ATTACHED FOR BREAK DOWN.**

**BID PROPOSAL**

**TOWNSHIP OF JACKSON  
OCEAN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY**

**VEHICLE AND VEHICLE OPERATING PERSONNEL  
FOR SUPPLEMENTAL SNOW PLOWING**

- CATEGORY 1: F250/F350 or equal pickup, must be 4WD \$ 110.00 per hour
- CATEGORY 2: Mason Dump, 450/F500 or equal \$ 140.00 per hour
- CATEGORY 3: Single Axle Truck (20,000 GVW Min) \$ 150.00 per hour
- CATEGORY 4: Double Axle Truck (30,000 GVW Min) \$ 180.00 per hour
- CATEGORY 5: Loader (2 cy bucket min.) \$ 185.00 per hour
- CATEGORY 6: Rubber Tire Backhoe/Loader-Case 580 or equal \$ 175.00 per hour
- CATEGORY 7: Grader (12 ft blade min.) \$ N/A per hour
- CATEGORY 8: Other Equipment

- Type of Equipment 6x6 Army Trucks \$ 250.00 per hour
- Type of Equipment 12' Front Loader \$ 165.00 per hour
- Type of Equipment Bob cats \$ 185.00 per hour
- Type of Equipment Tri Axle Tandem \$ 45.00 - w/SS
- Type of Equipment Salt spreaders (80,000 Gross) \$ 45.00 - w/SS

The undersigned declares that they have carefully examined the contents of this bid package and having made a thorough study of the conditions to be met in carrying out said specification, the undersigned as Bidder hereby propose to do all work and furnish all materials, equipment and services referred to in said specifications at the above hourly rates. The undersigned also declares that the bid is in all respects fair and without collusion and fraud.

Company Name: AEM Harrison Construction Co Inc  
Address: 353 E Pleasant Grove Rd JACKSON NJ 08527  
Telephone: 732 928 3082 Fax: 732 928 2468  
24-hour number 732 773 2156  
Name/Title: AL HARRISON - President  
Signature of Authorized Person: AL Harrison  
Date: 6/25/17

Will you accept work at the price awarded to the lowest responsible, responsive bidder?

X Yes \_\_\_\_\_ No

**BID PROPOSAL**

**TOWNSHIP OF JACKSON  
OCEAN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY**

**VEHICLE AND VEHICLE OPERATING PERSONNEL  
FOR SUPPLEMENTAL SNOW PLOWING**

CATEGORY 1: F250/F350 or equal pickup, must be 4WD	\$ <u>159.00</u> per hour
CATEGORY 2: Mason Dump, 450/F500 or equal	\$ <u>169.00</u> per hour
CATEGORY 3: Single Axle Truck (20,000 GVW Min)	\$ <u>189.00</u> per hour
CATEGORY 4: Double Axle Truck (30,000 GVW Min)	\$ <u>239.00</u> per hour
CATEGORY 5: Loader (2 cy bucket min.)	\$ <u>374.00</u> per hour
CATEGORY 6: Rubber Tire Backhoe/Loader-Case 580 or equal	\$ <u>249.00</u> per hour
CATEGORY 7: Grader (12 ft blade min.)	\$ <u>374.00</u> per hour
CATEGORY 8: Other Equipment	
Type of Equipment <u>5-8 CY Salt Truck</u>	\$ <u>239.00</u> per hour
Type of Equipment <u>5-8 CY Loader</u>	\$ <u>430.00</u> per hour
Type of Equipment _____	\$ _____ per hour

The undersigned declares that they have carefully examined the contents of this bid package and having made a thorough study of the conditions to be met in carrying out said specification, the undersigned as Bidder hereby propose to do all work and furnish all materials, equipment and services referred to in said specifications at the above hourly rates. The undersigned also declares that the bid is in all respects fair and without collusion and fraud.

Company Name: New Gen Recycling, Inc.

Address: 1358 Hooper Avenue, Suite 365, Toms River, NJ 08753

Telephone: 732-905-3830 Fax: 732-905-3831

24-hour number 732-575-4856

Name/Title: Rebecca S. Ferriolo, President

Signature of Authorized Person: 

Date: June 28, 2017

**Will you accept work at the price awarded to the lowest responsible, responsive bidder?**

           Yes                  No